s,262,348,921

2,411,548,6%

1,406,801,959

25,136.615253 23,r78J40,964

20.2 Currcrt portion oflotrg tarm losn

ODDO BHF AG Finance 67,349.871

67.349,871

During the year ended 30 June 2025, the Company retrosp€ctiv€ly recognized a long-term loan payable ofBDT 1,406,801,959 (Taka one

hundred forty crore sixty-eight lac one thousand nine hundred fifty-nine only) to United Commercial Bank PLC, follov,,ing a reassessmenl of
the underlying financing arrangement (Sanction Reference No. UCBUCOB lADy /202211035).

20.r Intrg tarm lorn
Agrani Bank Ltd. -BMRE
Social Islami Bank Ltd.

Term Lan -SBLC Agani Bank Ltd.